DF 21
Rotating paddle level switch
• For powders and granules
• Resistant to high temperatures
• High pressure resistant
• Extension shaft: up to 1000 mm
• Threaded fittings or flanges
• ATEX options: Dust and Gas

Non-contractual document: Subject to amendments due to improvements
INTERNATIONAL
CODIFICATION - DIMENSIONS
DF 21 A1
Detector
B0
Certifications - Approvals
B0 Standard (CE and IP66 compliant)
B1 ATEX Ex II 1/2D T80°C IP66
B2 ATEX Ex II 1D T70°C IP66
B3 ATEX Ex II 1/3D T80°C IP66
C1
Supply voltages
C1 220...240 V AC / 50-60 Hz
C2 110...120 V AC / 50-60 Hz
C3 48 V AC / 50-60 Hz
C4 24 V AC / 50-60 Hz
C5 24 V DC
D0
Self-monitoring
D0 = without monitoring
H0
Signal LEDs
H0 Standard = With status LEDs
EO
Operating temperatures
E0 Standard = -25...+80 °C (except B2)
E1 -40...+150 °C
E2 -25...+200 °C
E3 -25...+260 °C
E4 -25...+500 °C (except B1, B2)
P0
Container pressure
P0 Standard = -0.5...5 bar (except B1, B2, B3)*
P1 -0,5...10 bar
G3
Process connection
G DIN/ISO228 gas Thread 1”
G2 DIN/ISO228 gas thread 1 ¼"
G3 DIN/ISO228 gas thread 1 ½"
G9 Other (upon request)
A
Fitting materials
A Aluminum
E Stainless steel 1.4301 / 304
T1
Blades
M0 (without)
S2 Socket blade...........130x30 mm
M1 Socket blade...........90x28 mm
M2 Socket blade...........98x40 mm
T1 Blade T50...........98x50 mm
T2 Blade T100...........98x50 mm
T8 Rubber blade...........250x100 mm
X1 Blade X50...........98x50 mm
X2 Blade X100...........98x100 mm
X3 Blade X200...........180x100 mm
LW
Extension shaft
– Without extension (standard)
LW Extension shaft
x x 0
Dimension LW (mm)
x x 0 (maxi = 990 mm)
* : 0,08bar...+0,08bar (-80...+80mbar)
NIV
17-06-2025 D-510.03-EN-AC
510-03 /2
Rotating paddle level switch
DF 21
51
0